Part : SCMM2012F SERIES Version : AL Page : 1 / 7
Wire Wound Common Mode Filter
SCMM2012F Series
 Feature
 High common mode impedance at high frequency effects excellent noise suppression
performance.
 SCMM series realizes small size and low profile.
 Application

1.2 ± 0.2
(0.047 ± 0.008)
 PART NUMBER CODE
SCMM  2012  F - 900 - 2P - A
  1      2    3   4    5  6
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Identification Code： H&D=HDMI ；U= USB 3.0； F= USB 2.0, IEEE1394 or LVDS etc.
4. Impedance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：Ω ; 900=90Ω
5. Number of Line：2P：2-Line
6. Soldering：A=Lead free
(0.4)
(0.4)
(0.45) (0.45)
A B
C
No Polarity
Equivalent circuit
Part : SCMM2012F SERIES Version : AL Page : 2 / 7
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. TEST EQUIPMENT
1.1. Impedance：
Measured by using Agilent E4991A RF Impedance Analyzer.
1.2. DC Resistance
Measured by Chroma 16502 mill ohm meter.
1.3. Insulation Resistance
Measured by Chroma 19073
Measurement voltage : 50V.
1.4. Operating temperature range from -25℃ to 85℃
Measurement terminal
Measurement terminal
Measurement terminal
Measurement terminal
Part : SCMM2012F SERIES Version : AL Page : 3 / 7
2. Part Number and Characteristics Table
Part Number
Common-Mode
 Impedance
Z(Ω) at 100MHz
DC
Resistance
 Rdc(Ω)
Max.
Rated
Current
Idc(mA)
Max.
Rated
Voltage
 Vdc(V)
Withstand
Voltage
Vdc(V)
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)Min.
SCMM2012F-300-2P-A 30 ±25% 0.25  450 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-670-2P-A 67 ±25% 0.25  400 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-900-2P-A 90 ±25% 0.30  400 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-121-2P-A 120±25% 0.30  370 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-161-2P-A 160±25% 0.35  350 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-181-2P-A 180±25% 0.35  330 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-221-2P-A 220±25% 0.38  310 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-261-2P-A 260±25% 0.40  300 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-371-2P-A 370±25% 0.45  280 50 125 10
SCMM2012F-601-2P-A 600±25% 0.60  220 50 125 10
Part : SCMM2012F SERIES Version : AL Page : 4 / 7
3. CHARACTERISITICS (REFERENCE)
SCMM2012F-300-2P-A SCMM2012F-670-2P-A
SCMM2012F-900-2P-A SCMM2012F-121-2P-A